Allzeitbestenliste Frauen TV Ibach

50m

Simona Hosennen

Flavia Krauer
Sara Hutter
Alina Kindig
Liv Sterki
Eline Sterki
Ameélie Jehli
Nelia Burgler

60m

Suelle Zurfluh
Stefanie Beeler
Julia Wiget
Sonja Schelbert
Sonja Moser
Isabell Wiget
Elina Schuler
Karin Schnriger
Tonia Betschart
Lorena Gnos

80m

Barbara Leuthard
Barbara Leuthard
Suelle Zurfluh
Sonja Schelbert
Cacilia Burgi
Stefanie Beeler
Carmen Ming
Jenny Kiittel

Franziska Betschart

Sonja Moser
Julia Wiget

100m

Barbara Leuthard
Christina Suter
Karin Schnriger
Conny Camenzind
Suelle Zurfluh
Brigitte Blaser
Sonja Schelbert
Jeanette Marty
Susi Inderbitzin
Anita Schibig

150m
Sonja Moser
Julia Wiget

8.14 2023
8.42 2022
8.69 2023
8.84 2022
9.23 2023
9.36 2021
9.57 2023

10.04 2022

7.91 1998
8.35 1998
8.48 2018
8.54 1995
8.61 2023
8.65 2005
8.73 2022
8.77 2003
8.77 2017
8.78 2015
9.78 2003

10.46 1996
10.40 2000
10.82 1996
10.98 1993
11.00 1999
11.02 2007
11.04 2011
11.08 2012
11.20 2022
11.260.Wi. 2016

11.87 2000
12.21 1981
12.75 2015
12.99 1988
13.04 2002
13.14 1983
13.18 2003
13.19 1991
13.29 1988
13.30 1979

20.34 2023
20.840.Wi. 2018

200m

Barbara Leuthard
Christina Suter
Karin Schnuriger
Silvia Bosshard
Brigitte Blaser
Susi Inderbitzin
Suelle Zurfluh
Sonja Schelbert
Christa Schibig
Tonia Betschart

300m

Barbara Leuthard
Silvia Bosshard
Sabine Schuler
Karin Gwerder
Christine Schuler
Sonja Schelbert
Yvonne Gantner
Sonja Moser
Sandra Steiner
Sonja Abegg

400m

Susi Inderbitzin
Rita Chiara
Silvia Bosshard
Susanne Studiger
Nina Gwerder
Karin Gwerder
Sabine Schuler
Christine Schuler
Tonia Betschart
Brigitte Gwerder

600m

Rita Chiara

Susi Inderbitzin
Heidi Gwerder
Nina Gwerder
Susanne Studiger
Christine Schuler
Sabine Schuler
Tonia Betschart
Silvia Bosshard
Karin Gwerder

800m

Rita Chiara

Karin Gwerder
Heidi Gwerder
Stefanie Wiget
Nina Gwerder
Gaby Heinzer
Susi Inderbitzin
Sabine Schuler
Christine Schuler
Barbara Leuthard

24.56
25.41
25.82
26.41
27.03
27.09
27.52
27.36
27.56
27.66

40.20
42.71
43.56
43.98
44.16
45.32
46.26
48.98
52.46
53.86

58.76
58.88
60.01
60.7Hand
61.70
61.96
62.22
62.59
63.86
64.41

1:33.32
1:38.19
1:39.39
1:40.94
1:40.2Hand
1:42.34
1:43.12
1:43.98
1:44.30
1:46.24

2:09.11
2:17.28
2:17.67
2:18.28
2:19.83
2:20.32
2:21.20
2:21.30
2:22.56
2:23.58

2004
1981
2015
1981
1982
1988
2002
1998
1979
2018

1998
1981
1992
1993
1992
1998
1995
2023
1995
2022

1988
1979
1980
1974
1994
1992
1992
1993
2021
1979

1979
1988
1982
1993
1974
1993
1990
2017
1979
1990

1983
1999
1984
1997
1994
1999
1988
1991
1992
1998



1000m

Rita Chiara
Karin Gwerder
Sabine Schuler
Susi Inderbitzin
Heidi Gwerder
Andrea Immoos
Christine Schuler
Barbara Simeon
Marianne Waldis
Tonja Betschart

1500m

Rita Chiara
Heidi Gwerder
Karin Gwerder
Susi Inderbitzin
Sabine Schuler
Erika Ulrich
Nina Gwerder
Christine Schuler
Barbara Simeon
Gabi Rittimann

3000m

Rita Chiara
Heidi Gwerder
Susi Inderbitzin
Andrea Immoos
Gabi Rittimann
Nina Gwerder
Erika Ulrich
Christine Schuler
Sabine Schuler
Karin Gwerder

5000m

Rita Chiara
Heidi Gwerder
Karin Gwerder

60m Hurden 76cm (U14, U12) outdoor

Mia Sauser
Hanna Lindauer
Isabell Wiget

Rita Schelbert
Isabel Stocker
Anna Betschart
Mira Auf der Maur
Lorena Gnos

Lisa Zgraggen
Svenja Spani

2:52.09 1983
3:01.90 2000
3:02.05 1991
3:03.49 1986
3:04.54 1985
3:06.98 1995
3:07.30 1991
3:09.45 1984
3:10.33 2009
3:11.12 2016
4:22.80 1980
4:40.98 1983
4:47.46 2000
4:50.20 1986
4:58.80 1991
5:01.54 1989
5:02.00 1989
5:05.56 1991
5:07.74 1987
5:06.74 1988
9:42.17 1980
9:56.23 1982
10:32.79 1984
10:47.72 1994
10:48.65 1988
10:53.81 1987
11:06.09 1989
11:06.59 1990
11:06.96 1990
11:13.90 1990
17:17.74 1983
17:54.68 1983
18:40.63 2001
10.44 2023
10.66 2023
11.04 2005
11.14 2015
11.21 2023
11.29 2018
11.39 2022
11.83 2015
11.92 2013
12.14 2023

80m Hirden 76.2cm
Sonja Moser
Barbara Leuthard
Julia Wiget

Sonja Schelbert
Mira Auf der Maur
Suelle Zurfluh
Anna Betschart
Alina ladarola
Norina von Euw
Nadja Kamer

100m Hiirden 76.2cm
Barbara Leuthard
Jeanette Marty
Sonja Schelbert
Sonja Moser

Susi Inderbitzin
Brigitte Blaser
Suellen Zurfluh
Ursi Inderbitzin
Conny Camenzind
Sibyll Abegg

100m Hurden 84cm
Barbara Leuthard
Karin Schnuriger
Brigitte Blaser
Jeannette Marty
Silvia Bosshard
Yvonne Gantner
Sonja Schelbert
Tonia Betschart
Ursi Inderbitzin
Christa Schibig

oxfrei U12

Eline Sterki, Livia Pfyl, Alina

Kindig, Amanda Schaln,
Svenja Spani

Eline Sterki, Livia Pfyl,
Svea Auf der Maur, Alina
Kindig, Erin Schuler

5xfrei U14

Rita Schelbert, Angela
Grab, Anna Betschart, Tonia
Betschart, Lorena Gnos

Mia Zemp, Erin Schuler,
Hanna Lindauer, Leandra
Heinzer, Mia Sauser
Hanna Lindauer, Mira

AufderMaur, Leandra Heinzer,

Giuliana Fohn, Elina Schuler

13.22
13.280.Wi.
13.700.Wi.
13.72
14.08
14.10
14.23
14.52
14.59
15.38

14.58
16.36
16.57
16.73
17.06
17.24
17.40
17.73
17.92
18.01

14.49
14.96
15.55
16.36
16.65
16.68
16.83
17.31
18.76
19.36

63.41

65.51

57.69

57.96

58.97

2022
1996
2016
1997
2023
2000
2020
2022
2023
2000

1998
1991
1998
2023
1988
1979
2001
1987
1988
2022

2005
2018
1983
1991
1983
1997
2003
2020
1988
1979

2023

2022

2015

2023

2022



4x100m

TV Ibach

Blaser B., Bosshard,
Chiara, Suter

TV Ibach |

TV Ibach

Blaser B., Gwerder H.,
Bosshard, Suter
Blaser, Bosshard,
Gwerder H., Heinzer
Birgler A., Gisler,
Birgler S., Blaser U.
Schuler Chr., Schuler S.,
Tritsch, Gwerder K.
Birgler A., Gisler,
Birgler S., Blaser U.
Birgler M., Camenzind,
Trachsler, Marty

4x400m

Schibig, Bosshard,
Gwerder, Chiara

3x800m

Schuler C., Gwerder K.,
Schuler S.,

Gwerder N., Simeon,
Inderbitzin S.,

Gwerder N., Walker,
Inderbitzin S.,

TV Ibach

Hutter, Inderbitzin, Simeon

Schuler Ch., Kamer,
Gwerder K.

Betschart, Wiget, Trutsch

Inderbitzin, Walker, Simeon

Inderbitzin, Gwerder N.,
Simeon

Bricker, Schuler C.,
Schuler S.

3x1000m

Gwerder K.,Schuler Ch.,
Schuler S

Inderbitzin S., Gwerder N.,

Simeon
AufderMaur.,Kamer,
Immoos

Simeon S., Walker,
Betschart

Hutter, Inderbitzin,
Simeon

Gwerder K., Schuler Ch.,
Briicker

Tritsch S.,Ruttimann,
Briicker

Inderbitzin, Betschart,
Walker

Inderbitzin, Simeon,
Betschart

Tritsch, Schuler S.,
Rattimann

50.60
51.01

51.50
52.74
52.78

53.52
53.53
53.66
53.82
53.82

4:09.31

7:10.24
7:21.60
7:23.15

7:29.94
7:31.00
7:35.20

7:35.60
7:35.95
7:37.64

7:43.10

10:10.18
10:11.96
10:24.12
10:24.94
10:26.70
10:28.18
10:32.32
10:33.17
10:40.52

10:41.85

1981
1983

1979
1978
1981

1982
1982
1992
1982
1988

1980

1991
1986
1988

1979
1987
1994

1994
1984
1986

1991

1989
1985
1995
1981
1983
1988
1989
1982
1982
1988

Olympische
Chiara.,Bosshard,
Blaser B., Suter

Chiara., Gwerder,
Schibig, Bosshard

Gwerder N.,Heinzer,
Schuler Ch., Kamer K.

Gwerder H.,Bosshard,
Suter Ch., Blaser B.

TV lbach

Gwerder H.,Bosshard,
Blaser B.,Heinzer

Gwerder N.,Inderbitzin S.,

Gantner, Walker

Schuler S.,Schuler C.,
Gwerder K., Tritsch S.

Gwerder, Walker
Ulrich, Rittimann

Gwerder,S. Schuler,
Immoos, Kamer

Hoch

Barbara Leuthard
Brigitte Blaser
Tonia Betschart
Karin Schnuriger
Silvia Bosshard
Jessica Schuler
Martina Betschart
Susi Inderbitzin
Sonja Schelbert
Anna Betschart

Drei

Barbara Leuthard
Suelle Zurfluh
Sonja Schelbert
Sonja Moser
Sibyll Abegg

Mira Auf der Maur
Alina ladarola
Hanna Lindauer

Weit Zone

Anna Betschart
Tonia Betschart
Sonja Moser
Elina Schuler
Mia Sauser
Angela Grab
Alina ladarola
Lindauer Hanna
Simona GoOssi
Mira Auf der Maur

3:52.01
3:55.41
4:03.02
4:03.33

4:03.43
4:05.90

4:06.16
4:08.16
4:11.64

4:12.12

1.63
1.61
1.60
1.57
1.53
1.52
151
1.50
1.50
1.48

13.40
10.62
10.53
9.96
8.70
8.56
8.03
7.90

4.96
4.90
4.82
4.62
4.49
4.46
4.44
4.39
4.38
4.35

1983
1980
1994
1981

1977
1982

1988
1992
1989
1994

2005
1979
2019/21
2016
1981
2014
2000
1988
1999
2018

2004
2003
2009
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022

2019
2015
2022
2023
2023
2017
2022
2023
2011
2023



Weit

Barbara Leuthard
Brigitte Blaser
Karin Schnuriger
Sonja Schelbert
Yvonne Gantner
Jeanette Marty
Christa Schibig
Tonia Betschart
Isabell Wiget
Cornelia Camenzind

Stabweit
Svenja Spani
Eline Sterki
Livia Pfyl

Erin Schuler
Samira Gwerder
Delia Betschart
Mia Zemp
Alina Kiindig
Nelia Burgler
Miriam Lindauer

Stab
vakant

Kugel 2.5kg

Eline Sterki
Svenja Spani

Erin Schuler
Giuliana Foéhn

Mia Zemp

Miriam Lindauer
Svea Auf der Maur
Patricia Reichmuth
Angela Grab
Sybille Wiget

Kugel 3kg
Barbara Leuthard
Suelle Zurfluh
Sonja Schelbert
Jeanette Marty
Jessica Schuler
Nadja Kamer
Alina ladarola
Elina Schuler
Michaela Kessler
Anna Betschart

6.32
5.75
5.55
5.52
5.26
5.07
5.038
4.98
4.90
4.81

3.49
3.48
3.23
3.11
3.09
3.04
3.03
3.00
2.90
2.80

7.60
6.87
6.59
5.96
5.79
5.60
5.21
5.14
5.12
5.10

13.43
13.02
12.56
12.26
11.25
10.82
10.71
10.61
10.45
10.16

2004
1983
2015
2004
1997
1989
1979
2021
2005
1987

2023
2022
2023
2022
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023

2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2023
2022
2000
2015
1999

1998
2002
1999
1990
2014
2002
2023
2023
1988
2022

Kugel 4kg
Sonja Schelbert
Jeanette Marty
Barbara Leuthard
Brigitte Blaser
Suelle Zurfluh
Michaela Kessler
Karin Schnuriger
Barbara Elsener
Regula Heinzer
Rita Gwerder

Drehwurf

Eline Sterki

Livia Pfyl

Svenja Spani
Layla Mae Rowntree
Erin Schuler

Mia Zemp

Alina Kiindig
Svea Auf der Maur
Miriam Lindauer
Amélie Jehli

Diskus 0.75kg
Nadja Kamer
Alina ladarola
Elina Schuler
Sonja Moser
Mira Auf der Maur
Anna Betschart
Hanna Lindauer
Leandra Heinzer
Erin Schuler
Eline Sterki

Diskus 1kg
Barbara Leuthard
Suelle Zurfluh
Regula Sterki
Nadja Kamer
Alina ladarola
Sonja Schelbert
Elina Schuler
Anna Betschart
Jeanette Marty
Martina Betschart

Ball 200g
Alina ladarola
Jeanette Marty
Daniela Spani
Sonja Moser
Elina Schuler
Sonja Schelbert
Nadja Kamer
Lisa Zgraggen
Rita Schelbert
Tonia Betschart

12.36
12.25
12.13
11.31
10.94
10.45
9.82
9.75
9.16
8.82

23.40
18.90
18.75
18.49
16.95
16.63
15.91
14.29
14.24
13.57

33.90
31.39
26.27
25.03
24.03
23.39
23.36
21.45
20.81
20.32

32.70
32.67
32.45
32.24
26.53
26.37
23.57
22.07
19.30
17.61

52.08
49.44
48.25
46.89
42.69
42.10
41.88
41.05
39.75
38.92

2004
1991
2005
1983
2003
1989
2018
1980
1984
1980

2022
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2023
2022
2023
2023

2001
2023
2022
2022
2023
2019
2023
2023
2023
2023

2004
2003
2022
2002
2023
2003
2023
2021
1988
2002

2023
1987
2003
2022
2022
1995
1999
2013
2015
2017



Speer 400g
Nadja Kamer
Sonja Schelbert
Alina ladarola
Suelle Zurfluh
Lisa Zgraggen
Jessica Schuler
Livia Kalin
Eline Sterki
Sonja Moser
Elina Schuler

Speer 500g
Nadja Kamer
Anna Betschart
Jessica Schuler
Corina Stocker
Sonja Moser
Sibyll Abegg

Speer 600g
Sonja Schelbert
Jeanette Marty
Barbara Leuthard
Karin Schnuriger
Nadja Kamer
Brigitte Blaser
Barbara Elsener
Yvonne Gantner
Suelle Zurfluh
Alina ladarola

UBS Kids-Cup (nur KF oder CH-F)

Sonja Moser
Tonia Betschart
Alina ladarola
Anna Betschart
Elina Schuler
Mia Sauser
Corina Stocker
Angela Grab
Hanna Lindauer
Svenja Spani
Erin Schuler

Vierkampf U12
Daniela Spéani
Anna Betschart
Tonia Betschart
Angela Grab
Davia Kindig
Mirjam F6hn
Sibylle Wiget
Eline Sterki
Isabel Stocker
Mara Vogel

37.78
34.20
33.68
32.11
31.30
28.82
28.22
27.87
26.73
26.58

34.09
29.11
26.84
25.03
22.93
14.98

43.00
39.50
36.23
35.52
34.50
33.88
33.76
29.68
28.80
27.24

2029
1906
1897
1892
1862
1666
1617
1605
1564
1333
1333

2073
2045
2007
1642
1618
1614
1461
1458
1403
1393

2001
1997
2023
2000
2013
2014
2002
2023
2022
2023

2002
2021
2015
2023
2023
2022

2004
1991
2008
2017
2002
1982
1981
1997
2001
2023

2022
2017
2022
2019
2022
2023
2022
2017
2023
2023
2023

2001
2016
2013
2015
2008
2015
2000
2023
2021
2007

Funfkampf Ul4 (60m/Hoch/Kugel/Weit/1000m)

Anna Betschart
Angela Grab
Julia Wiget
Carmen Ming
Isabelle Wiget
Carole Reichlin
Anja Schndriger
Elina Schuler
Laura F6hn
Rita Schelbert

Funfkampf U16 (80om, Hoch, Kugel, Weit,

Barbara Leuthard
Sonja Schelbert
Suelle Zurfluh
Anna Betschart
Tonia Betschart
Suelle Zurfluh
Carmen Ming
Carole Reichlin
Manuela Reichlin
Corinne Zemp

Siebenkampf U18 (Hiirden 76/Kugel3kg)

Barbara Leuthard
Sonja Schelbert
Suelle Zurfluh
Sonja Moser

Siebenkampf
Barbara Leuthard
Brigitte Blaser
Karin Schnriger
Sonja Schelbert
Yvonne Gantner
Tonja Betschart
Ursi Inderbitzin

Vierkampf U16 (alt)
Jeanette Marty

Susi Inderbitzin
Ursula Inderbitzin
Michaela Kessler
Barbara Simeon
Liselotte Betschart
Brigitte Auf der Maur
Manuela Heller
Sonja Betschart
Doris Walker

Funfkampf U18 (alt) (mit 200m Hiirden)

Brigitte Blaser
Jeanette Marty
Susi Inderbitzin
Liselotte Betschart

2770
2457
2451
2408
2341
2314
2314
2292
2289
2279

3222
3045
2992
2826
2808
2791
2766
2692
2611
2583

5214
4472
3851
3100

5177
4948
4768
4192
3990
3585
2703

2308
2167
2148
1964
1897
1801
1758
1667
1654
1571

3315
3186
2967
2129

2018
2017
2014
2005
2004
2006
2007
2022
2008
2014

1000m)
1996
1997
2000
2019
2016
1999
2007
2007
1997
2001

1998
1999
2001
2023

2005
1983
2016
2003
1997
2020
1988

1989
1986
1985
1989
1985
1983
1985
1667
1984
1985

1979
1991
1988
19857



10km Strasse
Maria Schibli

Halbmarathon
Heidi Gwerder
Nina Gwerder

Erika Ulrich

49:23.6

01:26.09
01:34.30
01:50.17

2018

1985
2000
1992



